Data Sheet
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Alu-X product lines
Single-ended capacitors
Series/Type: B41004, B43004
Date: August 2008
© EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication and the infor-
mation contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.

006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 3.5 mm
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 5.0 mm
Technical data and ordering codes B41004
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
Z
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
6.3 33 5 × 11 3.000 70 B41004A2336M***
47 5 × 11 1.800 85 B41004A2476M***
68 5 × 11 1.560 105 B41004A2686M***
100 5 × 11 1.440 130 B41004A2107M***
150 6.3 × 11 1.200 170 B41004A2157M***
220 6.3 × 11 1.044 200 B41004A2227M***
330 8 × 11.5 0.696 280 B41004A2337M***
470 8 × 11.5 0.468 326 B41004A2477M***
680 10 × 12.5 0.420 450 B41004A2687M***
1000 10 × 16 0.276 540 B41004A2108M***
1500 10 × 20 0.216 800 B41004A2158M***
2200 12.5 × 20 0.114 990 B41004A2228M***
3300 12.5 × 25 0.108 1150 B41004A2338M***
4700 16 × 25 0.096 1550 B41004A2478M***
6800 16 × 31.5 0.073 1900 B41004A2688M***
10000 16 × 35.5 0.067 2250 B41004A2109M***
15000 18 × 35.5 0.054 2850 B41004A2159M***
10 22 5 × 11 3.000 65 B41004A3226M***
33 5 × 11 2.280 75 B41004A3336M***
47 5 × 11 1.800 89 B41004A3476M***
68 5 × 11 1.680 107 B41004A3686M***
100 5 × 11 1.440 130 B41004A3107M***
150 6.3 × 11 0.960 170 B41004A3157M***
220 8 × 11.5 0.696 240 B41004A3227M***
330 8 × 11.5 0.564 280 B41004A3337M***
470 10 × 12.5 0.468 360 B41004A3477M***
680 10 × 12.5 0.360 450 B41004A3687M***
1000 10 × 16 0.216 650 B41004A3108M***
1500 10 × 20 0.180 900 B41004A3158M***
2200 12.5 × 20 0.120 1050 B41004A3228M***
3300 12.5 × 25 0.096 1350 B41004A3338M***
4700 16 × 25 0.082 1800 B41004A3478M***
6800 16 × 31.5 0.067 2200 B41004A3688M***
10000 18 × 35.5 0.054 2700 B41004A3109M***
查询B43004供应商
Single-ended capacitors B41004, B43004
Low impedance – 85 °C

006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 3.5 mm
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 5.0 mm
Technical data and ordering codes B41004
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
Z
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
16 10 5 × 11 3 55 B41004A4106M***
15 5 × 11 2.64 66 B41004A4156M***
22 5 × 11 2.28 80 B41004A4226M***
33 5 × 11 1.8 96 B41004A4336M***
47 5 × 11 1.68 116 B41004A4476M***
68 6.3 × 11 1.2 130 B41004A4686M***
100 6.3 × 11 0.84 176 B41004A4107M***
150 8 × 11.5 0.6 220 B41004A4157M***
220 8 × 11.5 0.564 300 B41004A4227M***
330 10 × 12.5 0.468 350 B41004A4337M***
470 10 × 12.5 0.3 496 B41004A4477M***
680 10 × 16 0.204 616 B41004A4687M***
1000 10 × 20 0.144 850 B41004A4108M***
1500 12.5 × 20 0.12 1050 B41004A4158M***
2200 12.5 × 25 0.096 1300 B41004A4228M***
3300 16 × 25 0.072 1650 B41004A4338M***
4700 16 × 31.5 0.067 2100 B41004A4478M***
6800 18 × 35.5 0.054 2500 B41004A4688M***
25 4.7 5 × 11 3.6 40 B41004A5475M***
6.8 5 × 11 3.24 48 B41004A5685M***
10 5 × 11 3 60 B41004A5106M***
15 5 × 11 2.64 69 B41004A5156M***
22 5 × 11 2.28 87 B41004A5226M***
33 5 × 11 1.92 110 B41004A5336M***
47 5 × 11 1.44 116 B41004A5476M***
68 6.3 × 11 0.96 160 B41004A5686M***
100 8 × 11.5 0.696 190 B41004A5107M***
150 8 × 11.5 0.6 270 B41004A5157M***
220 10 × 12.5 0.564 340 B41004A5227M***
330 10 × 16 0.372 520 B41004A5337M***
470 10 × 16 0.264 625 B41004A5477M***
680 12.5 × 20 0.168 850 B41004A5687M***
1000 12.5 × 20 0.12 1050 B41004A5108M***
1500 16 × 25 0.096 1230 B41004A5158M***
2200 16 × 25 0.084 1550 B41004A5228M***
3300 16 × 31.5 0.067 2100 B41004A5338M***
4700 16 × 35.5 0.054 2450 B41004A5478M***
查询B43004供应商
Single-ended capacitors B41004, B43004
Low impedance – 85 °C

006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 3.5 mm
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 5.0 mm
Technical data and ordering codes B41004
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
Z
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
35 2.2 5 × 11 4 26 B41004A7225M***
3.3 5 × 11 3.5 32 B41004A7335M***
4.7 5 × 11 3 50 B41004A7475M***
6.8 5 × 11 2.64 60 B41004A7685M***
10 5 × 11 2.28 70 B41004A7106M***
15 5 × 11 2.04 88 B41004A7156M***
22 5 × 11 1.8 110 B41004A7226M***
33 5 × 11 1.44 130 B41004A7336M***
47 6.3 × 11 0.828 160 B41004A7476M***
68 8 × 11.5 0.6 210 B41004A7686M***
100 8 × 11.5 0.468 320 B41004A7107M***
150 10 × 12.5 0.43 390 B41004A7157M***
220 10 × 16 0.4 530 B41004A7227M***
330 10 × 16 0.324 650 B41004A7337M***
470 10 × 20 0.228 850 B41004A7477M***
680 12.5 × 25 0.156 1050 B41004A7687M***
1000 16 × 25 0.108 1230 B41004A7108M***
1500 16 × 31.5 0.096 1560 B41004A7158M***
2200 16 × 31.5 0.084 2100 B41004A7228M***
3300 18 × 35.5 0.054 2460 B41004A7338M***
4700 18 × 40 0.045 2500 B41004A7478M***
50 0.1 5 × 11 24 10 B41004A6104M***
0.15 5 × 11 20 11 B41004A6154M***
0.22 5 × 11 18 15 B41004A6224M***
0.33 5 × 11 15.6 19 B41004A6334M***
0.47 5 × 11 12 25 B41004A6474M***
0.68 5 × 11 8.4 30 B41004A6684M***
1 5 × 11 7.2 35 B41004A6105M***
1.5 5 × 11 6.24 40 B41004A6155M***
2.2 5 × 11 5.88 45 B41004A6225M***
3.3 5 × 11 5.4 55 B41004A6335M***
4.7 5 × 11 4.8 76 B41004A6475M***
6.8 5 × 11 3.84 86 B41004A6685M***
查询B43004供应商
Single-ended capacitors B41004, B43004
Low impedance – 85 °C

006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 3.5 mm
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 5.0 mm
Technical data and ordering codes B41004
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
Z
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
50 10 5 × 11 3.24 95 B41004A6106M***
15 5 × 11 2.64 105 B41004A6156M***
22 6.3 × 11 2.28 135 B41004A6226M***
33 6.3 × 11 1.32 186 B41004A6336M***
47 8 × 11.5 1.08 210 B41004A6476M***
68 10 × 12.5 0.84 320 B41004A6686M***
100 10 × 12.5 0.6 420 B41004A6107M***
150 10 × 16 0.56 530 B41004A6157M***
220 10 × 20 0.408 620 B41004A6227M***
330 12.5 × 20 0.276 730 B41004A6337M***
470 12.5 × 25 0.18 980 B41004A6477M***
680 16 × 25 0.132 1160 B41004A6687M***
1000 16 × 31.5 0.096 1560 B41004A6108M***
1500 16 × 35.5 0.082 1820 B41004A6158M***
2200 18 × 35.5 0.06 2300 B41004A6228M***
63 0.1 5 × 11 24 10 B41004A8104M***
0.15 5 × 11 20 11 B41004A8154M***
0.22 5 × 11 18 15 B41004A8224M***
0.33 5 × 11 15.6 19 B41004A8334M***
0.47 5 × 11 12 25 B41004A8474M***
0.68 5 × 11 8.4 30 B41004A8684M***
1 5 × 11 7.2 35 B41004A8105M***
1.5 5 × 11 6.24 40 B41004A8155M***
2.2 5 × 11 5.88 45 B41004A8225M***
3.3 5 × 11 5.4 55 B41004A8335M***
4.7 5 × 11 6.96 76 B41004A8475M***
6.8 5 × 11 5.4 88 B41004A8685M***
10 5 × 11 4.32 96 B41004A8106M***
15 6.3 × 11 3.36 115 B41004A8156M***
22 8 × 11.5 2.52 136 B41004A8226M***
33 8 × 11.5 2.04 190 B41004A8336M***
47 8 × 11.5 1.44 310 B41004A8476M***
68 10 × 12.5 1.08 356 B41004A8686M***
100 10 × 16 0.816 440 B41004A8107M***
查询B43004供应商
Single-ended capacitors B41004, B43004
Low impedance – 85 °C

006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 3.5 mm
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 5.0 mm
Technical data and ordering codes B41004
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
Z
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
63 150 10 × 20 0.522 540 B41004A8157M***
220 12.5 × 20 0.384 630 B41004A8227M***
330 12.5 × 25 0.264 740 B41004A8337M***
470 16 × 25 0.192 1000 B41004A8477M***
680 16 × 31.5 0.144 1200 B41004A8687M***
1000 16 × 35.5 0.117 1500 B41004A8108M***
100 0.1 5 × 11 26 10 B41004A9104M***
0.15 5 × 11 24 11 B41004A9154M***
0.22 5 × 11 22 15 B41004A9224M***
0.33 5 × 11 20 20 B41004A9334M***
0.47 5 × 11 18 25 B41004A9474M***
0.68 5 × 11 15.6 30 B41004A9684M***
1 5 × 11 14.4 35 B41004A9105M***
1.5 5 × 11 13.2 45 B41004A9155M***
2.2 5 × 11 12 55 B41004A9225M***
3.3 5 × 11 8.64 65 B41004A9335M***
4.7 5 × 11 7.56 75 B41004A9475M***
6.8 6.3 × 11 5.4 90 B41004A9685M***
10 8 × 11.5 3.96 120 B41004A9106M***
15 10 × 12.5 3.36 150 B41004A9156M***
22 10 × 12.5 1.68 190 B41004A9226M***
33 10 × 16 1.128 310 B41004A9336M***
47 10 × 16 0.816 350 B41004A9476M***
68 12.5 × 20 0.48 440 B41004A9686M***
100 12.5 × 20 0.336 600 B41004A9107M***
150 16 × 25 0.264 690 B41004A9157M***
220 16 × 25 0.192 1050 B41004A9227M***
330 16 × 31.5 0.156 1380 B41004A9337M***
470 16 × 35.5 0.144 1400 B41004A9477M***
查询B43004供应商
Single-ended capacitors B41004, B43004
Low impedance – 85 °C

006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 3.5 mm
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 5.0 mm
Technical data and ordering codes B43004
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
100 kHz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
160 0.47 6.3 × 11 16 B43004A1474M***
0.68 6.3 × 11 20 B43004A1684M***
1 6.3 × 11 24 B43004A1105M***
1.5 6.3 × 11 30 B43004A1155M***
2.2 6.3 × 11 37 B43004A1225M***
3.3 8 × 11.5 45 B43004A1335M***
4.7 8 × 11.5 55 B43004A1475M***
6.8 10 × 12.5 60 B43004A1685M***
10 10 × 12.5 85 B43004A1106M***
15 10 × 16 120 B43004A1156M***
22 10 × 20 160 B43004A1226M***
33 12.5 × 20 210 B43004A1336M***
47 12.5 × 25 270 B43004A1476M***
68 16 × 25 320 B43004A1686M***
100 16 × 31.5 430 B43004A1107M***
150 16 × 35.5 550 B43004A1157M***
220 18 × 35.5 790 B43004A1227M***
330 18 × 40 950 B43004A1337M***
200 0.47 6.3 × 11 16 B43004A2474M***
0.68 6.3 × 11 20 B43004A2684M***
1 6.3 × 11 24 B43004A2105M***
1.5 6.3 × 11 30 B43004A2155M***
2.2 6.3 × 11 37 B43004A2225M***
3.3 8 × 11.5 45 B43004A2335M***
4.7 10 × 12.5 60 B43004A2475M***
6.8 10 × 16 80 B43004A2685M***
10 10 × 16 100 B43004A2106M***
15 10 × 20 130 B43004A2156M***
22 12.5 × 20 170 B43004A2226M***
33 12.5 × 25 230 B43004A2336M***
47 12.5 × 25 270 B43004A2476M***
68 16 × 31.5 355 B43004A2686M***
100 16 × 31.5 450 B43004A2107M***
150 18 × 35.5 640 B43004A2157M***
220 18 × 40 800 B43004A2227M***
查询B43004供应商
Single-ended capacitors B41004, B43004
Low impedance – 85 °C

006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 3.5 mm
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 5.0 mm
Technical data and ordering codes B43004
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
100 kHz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
250 0.47 6.3 × 11 16 B43004F2474M***
0.68 6.3 × 11 20 B43004F2684M***
1 6.3 × 11 24 B43004F2105M***
1.5 6.3 × 11 30 B43004F2155M***
2.2 8 × 11.5 39 B43004F2225M***
3.3 10 × 12.5 50 B43004F2335M***
4.7 10 × 12.5 60 B43004F2475M***
6.8 10 × 16 70 B43004F2685M***
10 10 × 20 110 B43004F2106M***
15 12.5 × 20 140 B43004F2156M***
22 12.5 × 25 190 B43004F2226M***
33 16 × 25 230 B43004F2336M***
47 16 × 25 260 B43004F2476M***
68 16 × 31.5 340 B43004F2686M***
100 18 × 35.5 480 B43004F2107M***
350 0.47 6.3 × 11 13 B43004A4474M***
0.68 8 × 11.5 20 B43004A4684M***
1 8 × 11.5 24 B43004A4105M***
1.5 10 × 12.5 30 B43004A4155M***
2.2 10 × 12.5 40 B43004A4225M***
3.3 10 × 16 55 B43004A4335M***
4.7 10 × 20 60 B43004A4475M***
6.8 12.5 × 20 98 B43004A4685M***
10 12.5 × 20 120 B43004A4106M***
15 16 × 25 150 B43004A4156M***
22 16 × 25 190 B43004A4226M***
33 16 × 31.5 280 B43004A4336M***
47 18 × 35.5 300 B43004A4476M***
查询B43004供应商
Single-ended capacitors B41004, B43004
Low impedance – 85 °C
16 08/08
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
016 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 2.0 mm
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 2.5 mm
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 3.5 mm
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 5.0 mm
Technical data and ordering codes B43004
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
100 kHz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
400 1 8 × 11.5 25 B43004A9105M***
1.5 10 × 12.5 35 B43004A9155M***
2.2 10 × 12.5 43 B43004A9225M***
3.3 10 × 16 58 B43004A9335M***
4.7 10 × 20 70 B43004A9475M***
6.8 12.5 × 25 100 B43004A9685M***
10 12.5 × 25 120 B43004A9106M***
15 16 × 25 130 B43004A9156M***
22 16 × 31.5 200 B43004A9226M***
33 16 × 31.5 240 B43004A9336M***
47 18 × 35.5 320 B43004A9476M***
450 1 10 × 12.5 20 B43004A5105M***
1.5 10 × 16 30 B43004A5155M***
2.2 10 × 16 38 B43004A5225M***
3.3 10 × 20 45 B43004A5335M***
4.7 12.5 × 20 60 B43004A5475M***
6.8 12.5 × 25 82 B43004A5685M***
10 12.5 × 25 105 B43004A5106M***
15 16 × 31.5 150 B43004A5156M***
22 16 × 31.5 160 B43004A5226M***
33 18 × 35.5 235 B43004A5336M***
查询B43004供应商
Single-ended capacitors B41004, B43004
Taping, packing and lead configurations